504438369 06/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4485071

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MARC PORAT			07/09/1999	
KEVIN J. SURACE			07/09/1999	
PAUL MILGROM			12/02/1999	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name: IWANTTO.COM				
Street Address:	27201 MC	27201 MOODY ROAD		
City:	LOS ALTO	OS ALTOS HILLS		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94022	1022		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number]	
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	75	84124		
	e sent to th provided; if ip@ bdo M. WI 830	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be ser williamsmullen.com, bharper@willia ean@williamsmullen.com BRUCE HARPER LLIAMS MULLEN, P.C. 00 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 1 SONS, VIRGINIA 22102	nt via US Mail. msmullen.com,	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		032701.0037		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		M. BRUCE HARPER		
SIGNATURE:		/M. Bruce Harper/	/M. Bruce Harper/	
DATE SIGNED:		06/29/2017	06/29/2017	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_of_P source=Assignment_of_P	_ • •			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, inventor:

Marc Porat, Kevin J. Surace and Paul Milgrom

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters patent entitled "Method, System and Model For A Buyer's Auction With Near Perfect Information using The Internet" (hereafter, **''Patent Application'**), the specification of which is attached;

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to iwanto.com (hereafter, "Assignee"), a corporation having a place of business at 27201 Moody Road, Los Altos Hills, California 94022, United States of America, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said Patent Application and to any and all inventions described in said invention and said Patent Application and to any and all inventions described in said Patent Application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for patent(s) relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive patent(s) for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

7269.01-Pulo AltoSTA

PATENT REEL: 010462 FRAME: 0680 PATENT REEL: 042868 FRAME: 0055 IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREON I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

Marc Porat Date: Kevin J. d'alce Ű, 90 r Date: Charles. Paul Milgrom Date:

7269.01-Palo AltoS1A

RECORDED: 12/28/1999

RECORDED: 06/29/2017

PATENT REEL: 010462 FRAME: 0681 PATENT REEL: 042868 FRAME: 0056